AGENDA TOWNSHIP OF MONROE COUNCIL MEETING MAY 8, 2023 7:00PM

A.) **OPENING CEREMONIES**

CALL TO ORDER

This meeting was advertised pursuant to the New Jersey Open Public Meetings Act (N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 thru 10:4-21). Adequate notice was placed in the official publications for the Township of Monroe (i.e.: South Jersey Times, Courier-Post, and The Sentinel of Gloucester County). A copy of that notice is posted on the bulletin board at the Municipal Complex.

SALUTE TO THE FLAG – Cncl. Ron Garbowski

INVOCATION

ROLL CALL

B.) MATTERS FOR DISCUSSION

C.) QUESTIONS REGARDING RESOLUTIONS SCHEDULED

D.) QUESTIONS REGARDING ORDINANCES SCHEDULED

E.) <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

• Council Meeting – April 24, 2023

F.) CORRESPONDENCE

• Carnival Permit – Radix Elementary PTA

G.) RESOLUTIONS

R:119-2023 Emergency Temporary Resolution Prior to Adoption of the 2023 Budget for the Township of Monroe, County of Gloucester

R:120-2023 Resolution Approving the Bill List and Paid List for the Council Meeting of May 8, 2023

R:121-2023 Resolution Adjusting Township of Monroe Tax Records

R:122-2023 Resolution of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe Authorizing the Waiver of All Application Fees, Construction Fees and Other Associated Permit Fees in Conjunction with Carnival Permits for the Applicant, Radix Elementary PTA, within the Township of Monroe

R:123-2023 Resolution of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe In Support of the Location and Operation of a Class 5 Cannabis Retail Facility by JI Consulting Group, Inc.

R:124-2023 Resolution of the Township of Monroe, County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey, Regarding the Ratification of Payment to Captain Erik Lewis, Formerly of the Monroe Township Police Department

R:125-2023 Resolution of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Agreement for Use of Community Development Block Grant Funds Between Gloucester County, New Jersey and the Township of Monroe in the Amount of \$50,000.00 for Construction of Sidewalks and ADA Curb Ramps at Various Locations within the Township of Monroe

R:126-2023 Resolution of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Agreement to Participate in the Alliance to Prevent Alcoholism and Drug Abuse Program Between County of Gloucester, New Jersey and the Township of Monroe

AGENDA TOWNSHIP OF MONROE COUNCIL MEETING MAY 8, 2023 7:00PM

G.) RESOLUTIONS (cont'd)

R:127-2023 Resolution of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe Authorizing the Sale of Township-Owned Land Through Public Auction Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:12-13(a)

H.) ORDINANCES

O:21-2023 Ordinance of the Township of Monroe, County of Gloucester, New Jersey Canceling Certain Funded and Unfunded Appropriation Balances Heretofore Provided for Capital Improvements and Reappropriating Such Funded and Unfunded Appropriation Balances for Other Capital Projects (First Reading & Publication)

O:22-2023 An Ordinance of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe to Amend Section 175-163.4 of the Code of the Township of Monroe, Entitled "Cannabis" (First Reading & Publication)

- I.) <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>
- J.) <u>UNFINISHED BUSINESS</u>
- K.) <u>REPORTS AND OTHER MATTERS</u>
- L.) GENERAL PUBLIC DISCUSSION
- M.) <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>